DISCLAIMER: This data presented below

is being provided for

informational purposes only. The Ohio Department of Medicaid has taken
appropriate measures to ensure that this data matches the actual
assessments for the program year. However, in the event that there is a
difference between this data and the actual amount assessed by the

Department, the actual assessment amount shall prevail.

Hospital Franchise Fee 2014 Assessments

(Program Year 10/1/2013 - 9/30/2014)

Hospital

| 2014 Assessment

Acuity Specialty Hospital - Ohio Valley
Acute Care Specialty Hospital @ Altman
Adams County Hospital

Adena Regional Medical Center
Advanced Specialty Hospital Greenbriar
Advanced Specialty Hospital of Toledo
Affinity Medical Center (Doctor's-Stark)
Akron General Medical Center

Allen Medical Center

Alliance Community Hospital
Arrowhead Bahavioral Health LLC
Arthur G. James Cancer Hospital
Ashtabula County Medical Center
Atrium Medical Center (Middletown)
Aultman Hospital

Barnesville Hospital Association

Bay Park Community Hospital
Bellevue Hospital

Belmont Community Hospital

Belmont Pines

Berger Hospital

Bethesda Hospital

Blanchard Valley Reg. Hith - Bluffton
Blanchard Valley Regional Hith Ctr
Bucyrus Community Hospital
Cambridge Behavioral Hospital
Children's Hospital Med Ctr Akron
Children’'s Hospital Med Ctr Cinnci
Children's Medical Center - Dayton
Christ Hospital

CHWC Montpelier Hospital

Clermont Mercy Hospital

Cleveland Clinic Children's Hosp.
Cleveland Clinic Hospital

Clinton Memoral Hospital

Community Health Partners of Ohio
Community Hospital of Wms County
Community Memorial Hospital
Coshocton County Memorial Hospital
Cyrstal Clinic Orthopaedic Center LLC
Defiance Hospital

Diley Ridge Medical Center

Doctor's Hospital - Columbus

Doctor's Hospital of Nelsonville

202,969.10
132,435.78
358,021.53
3,502,796.13
27,428.93
158,657.62
1,312,713.77
6,509,370.56
413,742.89
1,124,771.63
76,837.12
10,526,434.53
1,154,757.65
3,751,882.20
6,914,622.45
281,265.56
1,272,068.56
673,790.56
391,160.00
262,336.45
1,118,891.14
7,654,356.35
285,891.29
2,460,163.63
450,527.66
28,201.68
9,384,271.95
23,765,685.22
4,381,661.82
8,378,530.59
257,896.46
1,365,047.86
466,594.17
35,306,597.80
1,317,335.07
2,470,880.14
911,575.45
372,524.74
809,321.29
1,548,575.65
682,932.02
287,813.58
3,273,834.94
294,023.55
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Drake Center, Inc.

920,323.88

Dublin Methodist Hospital 2,112,384.64
Dunlap Memorial Hospital 376,932.12
East Liverpool City Hospital 906,058.01
East Ohio Regional Hospital 953,406.63
Edwin Shaw Rehab Hospital 258,599.71
Elmwood at The Springs Healthcare Center 152,042.79
EMH Regional Medical Center 2,847,568.09
Euclid Hospital 1,764,686.61
Evendale Medical Center LLC 589,552.19
Fairfield Medical Center 3,070,805.46
Fairview Hospital 4,976,175.87
Fayette County Memorial Hospital 646,283.37
Firelands Regional Medical Center 2,586,092.97
Fisher-Titus Medical Center 1,480,067.95
Flower Hospital 3,173,026.76
Fort Hamilton Hospital 1,602,401.64
Fostoria Community Hospital 462,921.92
Fulton County Health Center 903,291.99
Galion Community Hospital 875,258.56
Genesis Healthcare System 1,489,342.61
Good Samaritan Hospital 8,619,278.90
Good Samaritan Hospital - Dayton 5,739,443.87
Grace Hospital 291,603.40
Grady Memorial Hospital 1,391,990.21
Grandview Hospital 4,587,409.60
Grant Medical Center 7,693,950.50
Greene Memorial Hospital, Inc. 1,188,076.11
Greenfield Area Medical Center 248,277.27
H B Magruder Memorial Hospital 549,426.63
Hardin Memorial Hospital 333,007.77
Harrison Community Hospital 197,423.75
Heather Hill Care Communities 114,431.03
Henry County Hospital 339,256.35
Highland District Hospital 527,162.76
Hillcrest Hospital 4,780,961.06
Hillside Rehabilitation Hospital 393,079.74
Hocking Valley Community Hospital 442,277.88
Holzer Medical Center 1,602,851.24
Holzer Medical Center - Jackson 496,324.94
Institute for Orthopedic Surgery 394,353.30
Jewish Hospital LLC 3,208,384.59
Joint Township District Memorial Ho 714,324.60
Kettering Memorial Hospital 5,847,926.21
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Kindred Hospital - Dayton 208,131.38
Kindred Hospital - Lima 119,963.61
Kindred Hospital Central Ohio 108,544.68
Kindred Hospital of Cleveland 538,993.27
Knox Community Hospital 1,384,341.62
Lake Hospital System, Inc. 4,355,399.92
Lakewood Hospital 1,795,226.07
Laurelwood Hospital 279,973.94
Licking Memorial Hospital 2,228,972.92
Life Care Hospital of Dayton 206,466.93
Life Line Hospital 243,315.95
Lima Memorial Hospital 2,128,095.76
Lindner Center of Hope 329,737.42
Lodi Community Hospital 280,222.03
Lutheran Hospital 1,364,940.58
Madison County Hospital 551,429.14
Marietta Memorial Hospital 2,679,550.82
Marion General Hospital 1,823,675.04
Mary Rutan Hospital 1,009,593.11
Marymount Hospital 2,204,743.22
McCullough-Hyde Memorial Hospital 1,006,140.63
MedCentral Health System 2,839,745.60
Medical Center at Elizabeth Place 263,857.35
Medina General Hospital 1,620,044.22
Memorial Hospital 864,853.06
Memorial Hospital of Union County 1,046,392.68
Mental Health Svcs - Clark County 52,781.69
Mercer County Community Hospital 627,873.57
Mercy Franciscan - Mt. Airy 1,196,577.69
Mercy Franciscan Western Hills 1,174,512.46
Mercy Hospital - Willard 315,232.90
Mercy Hospital Anderson 2,729,598.45
Mercy Hospital Hamilton/Farifield 3,203,617.37
Mercy Hospital of Defiance 431,205.26
Mercy Hospital of Tiffin 755,442.42
Mercy Medical Center 4,316,836.84
Mercy Memorial Hospital 335,685.42

MetroHealth Medical Center
Miami Valley Hospital

10,847,117.82
12,359,094.14

Morrow County Hospital 338,032.36
Mount Carmel Hospital 11,880,852.52
Mount Carmel New Albany Surgical Hosp 1,727,531.28
Nationwide Children's Hospital 15,898,187.97
Northside Medical Center 2,629,487.49
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O'Bleness Memorial Hospital 1,070,665.67
Ohio Hospital for Children & Adol. 152,751.87
Ohio State University Hospital Wexner Med Ctr 22,249,827.75
Ohio Valley Medical Center 398,126.64
Parma Community General Hospital 2,362,995.35
Paulding County Hospital 267,846.95
Pike Community Hospital 302,319.06
Pomerene Hospital 496,680.92
Regency Hospital of Cincinnati 121,606.84
Regency Hospital of Columbus 213,466.74
Regency Hospital of North Central Ohio 536,338.29
Regency Hospital of Toledo 208,916.19
Reliant Rehabilitation Hospital 122,067.92
Riverside Methodist Hospital 14,494,305.91
Robinson Memorial Hospital 2,192,813.56
Salem Community Hospital 1,440,047.50
Samaritan Regional Health System 1,142,160.34
Selby General Hospital 395,034.55
Select Specialty Hospital - Akron 110,923.74
Select Specialty Hospital - Akron LLC 407,708.69
Select Specialty Hospital - Cincinnati 164,147.36
Select Specialty Hospital - W Cols 628,740.70
Select Specialty Hospital - Youngstown 172,723.46
Select Specialty Hospital - Zanesville 70,139.00
Shelby Hospital - MedCentral 370,352.29
Shriner's Hospital for Children - Cincin 432,815.03
South Pointe Hospital 1,871,727.53
Southeastern Ohio Regional MC 1,037,522.04
Southern Ohio Medical Center 3,085,713.92
Southwest General Health Center 3,563,584.75
Southwest Regional Medical Center 351,795.88
Specialty Hospital of Lorain 71,005.35
Springfield Regional Medical Center 3,613,763.93
St. Anne Mercy Hospital 1,389,497.04
St. Ann's Hospital 4,394,065.86
St. Charles Mercy Hospital 2,104,027.97
St. Elizabeth - Boardman 1,450,716.11
St. Elizabeth Health Center 4,573,957.67
St. John Medical Center 2,048,993.90
St. Joseph Health Center 2,120,325.55
St. Luke's Hospital 2,807,997.19
St. Rita's Medical Center 4,472,450.36
St. Vincent Charity Medical Center 2,338,417.51
St. Vincent Mercy Medical Center 6,408,528.28
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Summa Barberton Citizens Hospital
Summa Health System Hospitals
Summa Western Reserve Hospital
Surgical Hospital at Southwoods
Sycamore Hospital

Ten Lakes Hospital

Three Gables Surgical Center
Toledo Children's Hospital

Toledo Hospital

Trinity Hospital Holding Company
Trinity Hosptial Twin City
Trumbull Memorial Hospital

UH Ahuja Medical Center

UH Brown Memorial Hospital

UH Geauga Regional Hospital

UH Memorial Hospital of Geneva
UH Rainbow Babies & Children's Ho
UH Regional Hospital

UH University Hosp. of Cleveland
Union Hospital

University Hospital

University of Toledo Medical Center
University Pointe Surgical Hospital
Upper Valley Medical Center

Van Wert County Hospital

Vibra Hospital of Mahoning Valley
Wadsworth-Rittman Hospital
Wayne Hospital Company

West Chester Medical Center
Wilson Memorial Hospital

Wood County Hospital

Wooster Community Hospital
Wyandot Memorial Hospital

Total Assessment

2,503,058.80
9,026,385.81
1,504,111.11
545,940.43
1,647,632.27
23,993.37
217,778.76
1,188,648.07
8,537,741.39
2,393,074.34
309,683.99
2,270,250.76
1,507,151.32
396,777.45
1,756,036.22
493,360.53
5,432,332.89
1,705,293.88
14,940,366.55
1,549,641.72
11,473,051.46
4,479,234.79
249,932.48
2,038,774.14
656,125.32
120,939.85
776,463.80
776,999.65
2,206,936.56
957,139.47
1,338,538.56
1,516,004.11
292,492.45

513,533,166.65




